Illinois law.
[bookmark: _GoBack]
Section 254.450  Limitation on Federal Share of Program Costs 

The total of funds received from all sources for the support of a program, project, or activity may not constitute more than 100 percent of the total cost of such program, project, or activity.  Any payment to an eligible recipient made from funds allocated by the State Board of Education for the support of a vocational education program, project, or activity which results in a total payment of funds from all sources in excess of the total cost of such program, project, or activity will be subject to audit exception and recovery of funds by the State Board of Education. 

(Source:  Amended at 12 Ill. Reg. 2282, effective January 15, 1988) 
